

No. 16-1070

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

—————
TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON,
Petitioner,

v.

FRIENDS OF THE EAST HAMPTON AIRPORT, INC., ET AL.,
Respondents.

—————
**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit**

—————
PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

—————
KATHLEEN M. SULLIVAN
Counsel of Record
DAVID M. COOPER
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART
& SULLIVAN, LLP
51 Madison Avenue
22nd Floor
New York, NY 10010
(212) 849-7000
kathleensullivan@
quinnemanuel.com
Counsel for Petitioner

June 5, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. RESPONDENTS FAIL TO SHOW HOW THE DECISION BELOW IS CON- SISTENT WITH <i>ARMSTRONG</i> IN GRANTING EQUITY JURISDICTION FOR PRIVATE INJUNCTION CLAIMS.	2
II. RESPONDENTS FAIL TO RECONCILE THE COURT OF APPEALS' HOLDING THAT ANCA PREEMPTS NOISE AND ACCESS RESTRICTIONS FOR ALL AIRPORTS WITH THE PLAIN LAN- GUAGE OF ANCA AND OTHER FEDERAL AVIATION LAW	6
III. RESPONDENTS FAIL TO CONFRONT THE ENORMOUS, HARMFUL CONSE- QUENCES FROM FEDERALIZING ALL THE NATION'S AIRPORTS	9
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Armstrong v. Exceptional Child Center, Inc.</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1378 (2015).....	2, 3, 5
<i>City of Burbank v. Lockheed Air Terminal Inc.</i> , 411 U.S. 624 (1973).....	6
<i>City of Mukilteo v. United States Dep't of Transp.</i> , 815 F.3d 632 (9th Cir. 2016).....	8
<i>City of Naples Airport Authority v. FAA</i> , 409 F.3d 431 (D.C. Cir. 2005).....	7
<i>Nat'l Helicopter Corp. of Am. v. City of New York</i> , 137 F.3d 81 (2d Cir. 1998)	11
<i>Pennhurst State Sch. & Hosp. v. Halderman</i> , 451 U.S. 1 (1981).....	3
STATUTES AND REGULATIONS	
20 U.S.C. § 1232g(a)(1)(A).....	6
49 U.S.C. § 41713(b).....	7
49 U.S.C. § 47521(6).....	3
49 U.S.C. § 47524	4, 6, 7, 9
49 U.S.C. § 47524(b).....	11
49 U.S.C. § 47524(c)	11
49 U.S.C. § 47524(e).....	6
49 U.S.C. § 47526	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
49 U.S.C. § 47528	7
49 U.S.C. § 47531	3, 4
49 U.S.C. § 47532	4
49 U.S.C. § 47533	4
14 C.F.R. § 157.2	10
14 C.F.R. § 161.5	10
14 C.F.R. § 161.101(a)	11
14 C.F.R. § 161.103(a)	11
14 C.F.R. § 161.107(b)	11
14 C.F.R. § 161.501(a)	4
14 C.F.R. § 161.503	5
14 C.F.R. § 161.505	5
 MISCELLANEOUS	
56 Fed. Reg. 48661-01 (Sept. 25, 1991)	4, 9
Town of E. Hampton Res. 2017-572 (May 18, 2017), http://easthamptontown.iqm2.com/Citizens/FileOpen.aspx?Type=30&ID=13570&MeetingID=179410	9
FAA Advisory Circular 36-1H, <i>Noise Levels for U.S. Certificated and Foreign Aircraft</i> (“FAA Circular”) (May 25, 2012), https://www.faa.gov/documentLibrary/media/Advisory_Circular/AC%2036-1H.pdf	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
Letter to Director, Hawaii Dep't of Transportation, (July 6, 1992), https://www.faa.gov/airports/environmental/airport_noise/part_161/media/West_Maui_7_6_92.pdf	10, 11
